

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 138 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 138 of 2024**

=====

RAVIKUMAR S/O PREM NINJAR

Versus

NIRUPA W/O RAVIKUMAR NINJAR D/O MAHESHBHAI DUVA

=====

Appearance:

MR CJ VIN(978) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. DIPA B ZALA(6937) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 30/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 10.01.2025.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA